
COASTAL CAROLINA (2-3) -vs- Denver (7-1)
3/11/2020 at Denver, CO (Peter Barton LS)

 
 

 
 
COASTAL CAROLINA Goals: ROBINSON, Lyla (2); KILPATRICK, Megan (1); GEORGE, Abi (1); BUCHANAN, Abbey (1); DAVIS, Kiley (1) 
Assists: COURTEMANCHESamantha (2); ROBINSON, Lyla (2); BUSCH, Megan (1); CREMEN, Lauren (1) 
 
Denver Goals: HOCH-BULLEN, Quintin (5); WISEMAN, Caroline (2); BEHRINS, Bea (2); DEROSE, Kayla (1); GILBERT, Julia (1);
RADOCHONSKI, Eliza (1); CURRY, Ellie (1) 
Assists: HOCH-BULLEN, Quintin (3); WISEMAN, Caroline (1); BEHRINS, Bea (1); RADOCHONSKI, Eliza (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Peter Barton LS
Penalties: BUSCH, Megan 1st/19:09; BEHRINS, Bea 1st/11:06; KILPATRICK, Megan 1st/05:52; MILLEKER, Laura 1st/02:35; DEAN, Hayden
1st/01:12; MILLEKER, Laura 2nd/16:15
Officials: Tom Pellicano; John Trotta; Kristen McGrath

Date: 3/11/2020
Attendance: 234

Score 1 2 Total
COASTAL CAROLINA 4 2 6
Denver 6 7 13

Shots 1 2 Total
COASTAL CAROLINA 5 3 8
Denver 23 17 40

Shots On Goal
COASTAL CAROLINA 4 3 7
Denver 17 13 30

Saves
COASTAL CAROLINA 11 6 17
Denver 0 1 1

Turnovers
COASTAL CAROLINA 16 11 27
Denver 9 7 16

Clears 1 2 Total

COASTAL CAROLINA
11-
14 8-9 19-23

Denver
11-
12

10-
11 21-23

Ground Balls
COASTAL CAROLINA 4 2 6
Denver 6 7 13

Draw Controls
COASTAL CAROLINA 5 3 8
Denver 6 7 13

Free-Position Shots
COASTAL CAROLINA 0 1 1
Denver 4 2 6

Fouls
COASTAL CAROLINA 12 6 18
Denver 9 9 18



COASTAL CAROLINA 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 2 BOZZI, Megan 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 1
A 6 COURTEMANCHESamantha 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
M 9 KILPATRICK, Megan 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 5
A 10 ROBINSON, Lyla 2 2 4 2 0 2 0 0 0
M 15 BUSCH, Megan 0 1 1 0 0 6 0 0 0
M 18 KRIN, Hannah 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 2
G 22 MCCOMB, Regan 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
M 24 WELLS, Haley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
D 25 MCSORLEY, Anya 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2
M 27 BUCHANAN, Abbey 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1
D 34 D'ORSANEO, Emily 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
D 36 NAVAN, Nicole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

-- 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
8 MCEVOY, Sarah 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
11 BRUCK, Bethany 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
12 COOPER, Abby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
16 CLOSE, Hannah 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
19 GEORGE, Abi 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 GERTZ, Jordan 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
23 CREMEN, Lauren 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
31 DAVIS, Kiley 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
44 GOTTLIEB, Brooke 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 6 6 12 8 6 27 4 8 0-1 18

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
22 MCCOMB, Regan 60:00 13 17 L



Denver 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 8 WISEMAN, Caroline 2 1 3 6 1 0 0 0 0-1 1
A 11 BEHRINS, Bea 2 1 3 5 0 3 1 1 1
A 12 DEROSE, Grace 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
M 16 THACKER, Sam 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 5
A 17 LAMMERS, Kailee 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 2
M 18 LITTLE, Molly 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 7 1
A 26 RADOCHONSKI, Eliza 1 1 2 6 2 0 1 0 0-1 0
M 31 DEAN, Hayden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
M 33 MILLEKER, Laura 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
G 35 GREGG, Carson 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 0
M 43 COLLIGNON, Sydney 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1
A 45 HOCH-BULLEN, Quintin 5 3 8 10 0 4 0 1 1-1 1

4 MORTON, Sammie 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-2 0
6 BOOTE, Charlotte 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
9 DEROSE, Kayla 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
24 GILBERT, Julia 1 0 1 5 0 1 0 0 0
27 WALLEVAND, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
32 CURRY, Ellie 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 1
88 LEWIS, Chloe 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 13 6 19 40 13 16 14 13 1-6 18

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
35 GREGG, Carson 54:52 5 1 W
88 LEWIS, Chloe 5:08 1 0



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By COASTAL DEN
1st 29:09 ROBINSON, Lyla COURTEMANCHESamantha 1 0
1st 19:21 HOCH-BULLEN, Quintin WISEMAN, Caroline 1 1
1st 18:35 GILBERT, Julia (UP) HOCH-BULLEN, Quintin 1 2
1st 16:43 DAVIS, Kiley ROBINSON, Lyla 2 2
1st 14:22 HOCH-BULLEN, Quintin RADOCHONSKI, Eliza 2 3
1st 08:30 BUCHANAN, Abbey ROBINSON, Lyla 3 3
1st 07:40 HOCH-BULLEN, Quintin BEHRINS, Bea 3 4
1st 01:26 BEHRINS, Bea (DN) HOCH-BULLEN, Quintin 3 5
1st 00:40 HOCH-BULLEN, Quintin (DN) Unassisted 3 6
1st 00:19 KILPATRICK, Megan (UP) COURTEMANCHESamantha 4 6
2nd 28:47 HOCH-BULLEN, Quintin Unassisted 4 7
2nd 27:18 BEHRINS, Bea Unassisted 4 8
2nd 22:44 WISEMAN, Caroline Unassisted 4 9
2nd 20:23 DEROSE, Kayla Unassisted 4 10
2nd 18:41 RADOCHONSKI, Eliza HOCH-BULLEN, Quintin 4 11
2nd 17:24 WISEMAN, Caroline Unassisted 4 12
2nd 06:05 GEORGE, Abi CREMEN, Lauren 5 12
2nd 03:25 ROBINSON, Lyla BUSCH, Megan 6 12
2nd 02:18 CURRY, Ellie Unassisted 6 13

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 19:09 COASTAL BUSCH, Megan YELLOW CARD
1st 11:06 DEN BEHRINS, Bea YELLOW CARD
1st 05:52 COASTAL KILPATRICK, Megan YELLOW CARD
1st 02:35 DEN MILLEKER, Laura YELLOW CARD
1st 01:12 DEN DEAN, Hayden YELLOW CARD
2nd 16:15 DEN MILLEKER, Laura YELLOW CARD


